THAME FARMERS
AUCTION MART LTD

FRIDAY 6"
MARCH 2026

417 HEAD

2 Feeding Cows

290 Store Cattle
125+ Store Sheep to include
in Lamb Ewes

Sale to commence at 11.00am prompt, starting
with Store Sheep

thamemarket.co.uk 01844 217437


http://www.thame-market.co.uk/

HAULIER

B BOWERS, Gatwick

M & J BRUNT LIVESTOCK HAULAGE, Wiltshire
BUXTONS TRANSPORT, Brentwood
P CLARK, Kineton

R COBDEN, Chichester

D COLLINS TRANSPORT, Weedon
A G COLLIS, Swindon

R COTTRELL, Grove

JD DALBY & SONS, Horndean
GHOSTRIDER HAULAGE, Thame

E GILDER, Bourton On The Water
GILDER TRANSPORT, Gloucester

G GILDER, Cheltenham

M HOPPER, Aynho

IVES LIVESTOCK, Winslow
JEFFREY B STANDING, Pulborough
KERSHAW DALBY TRANSPORT, Kettering
LINDLEY HALL, Nuneaton
MERRIMAN TRANSPORT, Warks

G MUMFORD, Daventry

RJM LIVESTOCK, Rugby

ST MARY’S, Market Harborough

N WALLINGTON, Piddington
WILKINSON BROS, Duxford

LANDLINE
01342 715225
01249 720730
01277 812674
01926 640502
01234 573358
01327 340663

01235 762162
01392 570159
07703 133329
01451 820840
01242 620270
01242 680279
01295 810310
07743 964138
07764 765521
07885 474500
07766 468281
01608 685472
01327 261182
01788 810888
01536 764727
01296 770351

MOBILE
07802 358761
07850 336194
07711 204702
07919 543932
07860 587058
07831 430235
07836 366019
07889 921001
07802 949703
07753 214209
07515 581201

07771 862585
07711 246680

01798 873010

07974 308373
07967 364130
07876 590792
07850 015058
07850 880438
07736 361399

PAYMENT All store stock must be paid for on the day of sale. Terms are strictly cash unless
credit references have been cleared with the auctioneers prior to the day of sale for payment by
cheque.

AGENT RESPONSIBILITIES Persons purchasing on behalf of a third party are responsible for
any debts incurred by the third party in accordance with Conditions of Sale as laid down by the
Livestock Auctioneers Association.

WARRANTY OF STOCK All stock are sold under the National Conditions of Sale as displayed
in the market office except where stated in the TFAM terms as displayed in the market office
(copy available upon request).

SALE NOTES Buyers are required to give particular attention to announcements made from
the rostrum concerning animals as they pass through the sale ring. Confusion may often be
avoided if alterations and amendments to catalogue particular and other information of value
are carefully noted when announced by the Auctioneer at the time of sale.

ALL STOCK Purchased from the market must be removed the same day. Unfortunately, there
are no lairage facilities at Thame.

PARKING AT THE MARKET If you park outside the market parking area (which is marked out
by our boards) please ensure you obtain a parking ticket from the relevant pay meters.



) ﬁgdk.’ﬂ,f‘,

X\’\"\M{

S

YYW

4

This Catalogue is a guide only; Purchasers MUST satisfy themselves

SORMEp

FRIDAY 6™ MARCH 2026 !

N

LYW

that the descriptions given by the Vendor are accurate, residency period of Farm
Assurance and number of movements an animal has made. All enquiries to the mart office.

Pen

F9

F10

C4

C5

Cé

c7

C8-10

C11-12

Lot

1317

18-19

20-23

24-26

27-32

33-40

120

00 N W

- W w

10

STORE HOGGS

O EAST LIVESTOCK — Amersham

Single bearing ewes

Comprising of North Country Mule, Texel x, Lleyn and Texel
x Lleyn.

Mixed ages no broke mouths

Heptavax P and Footvax

Due early April to Texel

GR BRION - Piddington
Store Hoggs

STORE CATTLE Age
MISS M MOSS — Gerrards Cross (TB 23.2.26)

Beef Shorthorn Cow 10 Yrs
MW HOME FARM LTD — Little Horwood (SS) (TB TBC)

Pure Beef Shorthorn Cow 42 Yrs
BERKSHIRE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE — Maidenhead (TB TBC)
Aberdeen Angus X Bulls 6 Months
Charolais X Bulls 6 Months
Charolais X Heifers 6 Months
Aberdeen Angus X Heifers 6 Months

(Out of Holstein Cows)

MISS M MOSS — Gerrards Cross (TB 23.2.26)

Beef Shorthorn Heifers 7-12 Months
Beef Shorthorn Steers 7-9 Months
Beef Shorthorn Bull 11 Months
D J HOLDOM — Swanbourne (HB) (SS) (TB 19.1.26)

Aberdeen Angus X Heifers (RS) 11 Months
B LAY — Chipping Norton (HB) (SS) (FAH) (TB TBC) (6M)

Limousin X Steers 10 Months
Limousin X Heifers 10 Months

A WHITE & SONS — Blackthorn (HB) (SS) (FAH) (TB 6.1.26) (6M)

Aberdeen Angus X Steers & Heifers (RS) 12 Months
PJ & SJ WATERS — Bradfield (HB) (SS) (TB 2.3.26) (6M)

South Devon X Steers 10 Months
Stabiliser & south Devon Bulls 10 Months

J W THOMAS & SONS - Farthinghoe (HB) (SS) (TB 24.2.26)
Aberdeen Angus X Steers & Heifers (RS) 9-17 Months




C13

C14

C15-16

D1-4

D5

D6

D7

D8-14

D15

E1-4

E5-6

E7

E8

E9

41-44

45-48

49-54

55-70

71-74

75-78

79-85

86-100

101-104

105-114

115-120

121-124

125-127

128-130

-

15

30

[EE G G N

-

[ N )

49

17

NNDDN

D W PARTRIDGE — Brockworth (HB) (SS) (TB 31.1.26) (6M)

Aberdeen Angus & Simmental Steers & Heifers (RS) 11 Months
R LACEY FARMING - Prestwood (HB) (SS) (TB TBC)

Aberdeen Angus X Steers (RS) 11 Months
Aberdeen Angus X Steer (RS) 18 Months

HILL FOOT FARM — Bucklebury (HB) (SS) (FAH) (TB 13.1.26) (6M)
Aberdeen Angus Steers & Heifers (RS) 10-12 Month:

THE PORTMAN ESTATE NOMINEES — Beaconsfield (HB)
(SS) (TB 12.1.26)
Aberdeen Angus, Beef shorthorn & Stabiliser X Steers & 10-12 Month:

A CHRISTIAN — Plummers Plain (HB) (SS) (TB 4)

Limousin X Steer 10 Months
Limousin X Heifer 9 Months
Limousin X Heifer 12 Months
Hereford X Steer 12 Months
A WOOLLATT — St Albans (HB) (SS) (TB 4)

Hereford Steers (RS) 12 Months
Hereford Heifer (RS) 12 Months
DH PEARMAN & SONS — Salford (TB 16.2.26) (6M)

British Blue X Steers 14 Months
Aberdeen Angus X Steer 14 Months
Simmental X Steer 14 Months
Aberdeen Angus X Heifer 14 Months

GREENACRE FARMS - Bowlhead Green (HB) (FAH) (TB 4)
Aberdeen Angus X steers & Heifers (RS) 14-18 Month:
(Out Wintered)

A E FARROW - Chalfont St Giles (TB 10.2.26)

Aberdeen Angus X Steers 14 Months

P & DL WARREN — Wing (HB) (SS) (FAH) (TB 24.2.26)

Charolais X & Saler X Steers 16 Months

J KIRBYSHIRE — Stevenage (TB 4)

Beef Shorthorn X Steers 18-20 Month:
Aberdeen Angus X Steers 18-20 Month:
Limousin X Steers 18-20 Month:
MRS ML HONOUR — Chalton on Otmoor (HB) (SS) (TB 2.2.26) (6M)
Simmental Steer 20 Months
Simmental Heifers 20 Months

BEHR & SON LTD — Flamstead (HB) (SS) (TB 4)
Hereford Steers (RS) 20-25 Month:

RAY FARM PARTNERSHIP — Longwick (TB 23.2.26)
Aberdeen Angus Heifers (RS) 18 Months




E10-12

E13-15

E16

E17-18

E19

E20

E21

131-137

138-145

146-150

151-156

157-161

162-164

165-166

13

14

PUSEY ESTATE — Pusey (HB) (SS) (TB 22.2.26) (6M)
North Devon Steers

J MCINTOSH — Radnage (FAH) (TB 9.2.26) (6M)
Aberdeen Angus Steers (RS)

MARSH HILL FARM — Marsh (FAH) (TB TBC)
Aberdeen Angus X Steers & Heifers

J H TAPPING & SON — Upper Winchendon (FAH)
(TB 20.2.26)
Limousin & Aberdeen Angus X Steers & Heifers

K & S WALKER LTD — Great Kingshill (TB TBC)
Aberdeen Angus X Steers (RS)

RC LAWRENCE — Lyne (HB) (SS) (FAH) (TB 4)
Aberdeen Angus Steers (RS)
Aberdeen Angus Heifer (RS)

DALTONS FARM — Ickenham (TB 4)
Aberdeen Angus X Steers (RS)

22-23 Months

22 Months

22 Months

22 Months

18 Months

18 Months
29 Months

22 Months

TEA, COFFEE & BISCUITS AVAILABLE PRIOR — DONATION
REQUESTED TO SUPPORT OLNEY UKRAINE AID PLEASE SEE

FRIDAY 6™ MARCH

FISH AND CHIP FRIDAY FROM 10AM

(SAUSAGE BAPS & FISH + CHIPS)

ADVERT OVERLEAF

FRIDAY 20™ MARCH
1000 TFAM SHARES FOR SALE

(All shares are sold subject to TFAM board approval, as stated in rules 8
and 13 of the company rules. Payment is due in full immediately after the

auction).

Sale to commence at 10am, To be held within Thame Market

SATURDAY 18™ APRIL
Single Vendor Poultry Sale

More information to follow




THAME FARMERS

AUCTION MART LTD

On Friday 6™ March, TFAM are supporting Olney Ukraine Aid with their upcoming trip to de-
liver essential supplies and vehicles to the front line in Ukraine. These vehicles are used to
supply equipment to the front line and to evacuate injured or dead soldiers. Every town in
Ukraine stops at 11 am and 2min silence as the funerals of soldiers are respected, this has
happened every single day for 4 years now!

Regular purchaser Pete Dunn will be travelling with the team on 11% April, the money
raised will help to buy vital medical equipment and workshop gear. So far 90 trucks have
been sent from this area.

TFAM will donate £1 for every animal sold on Friday to the cause and we are asking that
anyone who has complimentary tea or coffee puts a £1 donation in the box in the canteen.

We appreciate your honesty and your generosity!

More information can be found on their Facebook page: Olney-Ukraine Aid

thamemarket.couk 01844 217437



The following Mortality Warranty will apply only where the Buyer makes payment of the additional
mortality warranty premium at the time of purchase.

1 Mortality Warranty

Subject to the conditions set out below the Society agrees to repay the hammer price of
any animal sold at it's auctions which dies within seven days of the date of the fall of the hammer
as a direct result of a condition which existed at the time of the fall of the hammer (“the mortality
warranty”). The Society will not make any payment over and above the hammer price nor
reimburse any consequential losses or incidental expenses incurred.
2 Conditions

The conditions which must be satisfied before payment by the Society pursuant to the
Mortality Warranty set out in sub condition 1 above are as follows:-
2.1 The Buyer must notify the Society in writing of the death of an animal which may give rise
to a claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty (“a Claim Notice”) so that such Claim Notice is
received in the office of the Society within 24 hours of such death and then at the Buyer's own
cost produce a certificate from a qualified veterinary surgeon:-

A) Confirming the cause of death, and

B) Confirming the veterinary surgeon’s opinion that such cause existed at the time
of the fall of the hammer, and

C) confirming whether, in the veterinary surgeon's opinion, there is anything which might
give rise to the belief that at the time of the sale the vendor of such animal knew or ought to have
known of, or had good reason to suspect the existence of the condition which caused the death,
or of any symptoms connected with such condition. Such certificate to be produced to the Society
within 48 hours of death.

2.2 If the Society so wishes, it may at its own cost obtain a certificate from the veterinary
surgeon of its own choice within three days of notification of death by a Buyer.
2.3 The Buyer shall not dispose of any animal in respect of which they intend to claim

pursuant to the Mortality Warranty until three days have expired since the Buyer has give a Claim
Notice and give the opportunity for the Society or its nominated veterinary surgeon to inspect such
animal as soon as it wishes during that time.
24 No payment will be made pursuant to the Morality Warranty where the Society's
veterinary surgeon certifies that the Buyer or the employees agents subcontractors or
independent contractors engaged by the Buyer or their agents have caused or contributed to the
death of the animal by the Buyer's own actions or omissions or those of the Buyer's employees
agents subcontractors or independent contractors and the certificate of such veterinary surgeon
shall be final and binding upon the Buyer and the Society.
3 Vendor’s Responsibility

If in the opinion of the veterinary surgeon whose opinion shall be binding on the vendor
the vendor of any stock the subject of a claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty knew, ought to
have known, or had good reason to suspect the existence of the condition which caused such
death at the time of sale then the Society will not pay the vendor for such stock or if payment has
already been made to the vendor shall repay the hammer price of such stock to the Society within
three days of demand.

4. General
4.1 All the times set out in Clause 2 above shall be of the essence.
4.2 Breach of any of the provisions of Clause 2 above by the Buyer will result in the Mortality

Warranty being invalidated and no payment will then be made pursuant
to it by the Society



THAME FARMERS

AUCTION MART LTD

SALE DAYS
TUESDAY DEADWEIGHT COLLECTION
WEDNESDAY PRIME SHEEP PLUS EWES & RAMS
FRIDAY SALE OF STORE CATTLE & STORE SHEEP

SEE 2026 SALE DATES FOR INFORMATION

SIMON DRAPER 07966 437114
DANIEL SLADE 07815 495210
CHARLOTTE BAXTER 07891 402192
THOMAS HIORNS 07833 474488
MARTIN BAYLIS 07966 437115
ROBERT WILSON 07966 437118

Thame Market
The Cattle Market, North Street, Thame, Oxon, OX9 3FP
Tel: 01844 217437
Email: charlotte @thame-market.co.uk
CPH Number: 33/052/8000

Board Of Directors
Richard Roff (Chairman), Duncan Howlett (Vice Chairman), Charles Behrens, Edward Briggs,
Daniel Slade, Peter Walton, Peter Surman and Bill Rawding.

thamemarket.co.uk 01844 217437




