



# THAME FARMERS AUCTION MART LTD

**FRIDAY 6<sup>th</sup>  
MARCH 2026**

**417 HEAD**  
**2 Feeding Cows**  
**290 Store Cattle**  
**125+ Store Sheep to include**  
**in Lamb Ewes**

Sale to commence at 11.00am prompt, starting  
with Store Sheep

[thamemarket.co.uk](http://thamemarket.co.uk) 01844 217437

HAULIER	LANDLINE	MOBILE
B BOWERS, Gatwick	01342 715225	07802 358761
M & J BRUNT LIVESTOCK HAULAGE, Wiltshire	01249 720730	07850 336194
BUXTONS TRANSPORT, Brentwood	01277 812674	07711 204702
P CLARK, Kineton	01926 640502	07919 543932
R COBDEN, Chichester	01234 573358	07860 587058
D COLLINS TRANSPORT, Weedon	01327 340663	07831 430235
A G COLLIS, Swindon		07836 366019
R COTTRELL, Grove	01235 762162	07889 921001
JD DALBY & SONS, Horndean	01392 570159	07802 949703
GHOSTRIDER HAULAGE, Thame	07703 133329	07753 214209
E GILDER, Bourton On The Water	01451 820840	07515 581201
GILDER TRANSPORT, Gloucester	01242 620270	
G GILDER, Cheltenham	01242 680279	
M HOPPER, Aynho	01295 810310	07771 862585
IVES LIVESTOCK, Winslow	07743 964138	07711 246680
JEFFREY B STANDING, Pulborough	07764 765521	
KERSHAW DALBY TRANSPORT, Kettering	07885 474500	01798 873010
LINDLEY HALL, Nuneaton	07766 468281	
MERRIMAN TRANSPORT, Warks	01608 685472	07974 308373
G MUMFORD, Daventry	01327 261182	07967 364130
RJM LIVESTOCK, Rugby	01788 810888	07876 590792
ST MARY'S, Market Harborough	01536 764727	07850 015058
N WALLINGTON, Piddington	01296 770351	07850 880438
WILKINSON BROS, Duxford		07736 361399

**PAYMENT** All store stock must be paid for on the day of sale. Terms are strictly cash unless credit references have been cleared with the auctioneers prior to the day of sale for payment by cheque.

**AGENT RESPONSIBILITIES** Persons purchasing on behalf of a third party are responsible for any debts incurred by the third party in accordance with Conditions of Sale as laid down by the Livestock Auctioneers Association.

**WARRANTY OF STOCK** All stock are sold under the National Conditions of Sale as displayed in the market office except where stated in the TFAM terms as displayed in the market office (copy available upon request).

**SALE NOTES** Buyers are required to give particular attention to announcements made from the rostrum concerning animals as they pass through the sale ring. Confusion may often be avoided if alterations and amendments to catalogue particular and other information of value are carefully noted when announced by the Auctioneer at the time of sale.

**ALL STOCK** Purchased from the market must be removed the same day. Unfortunately, there are no lairage facilities at Thame.

**PARKING AT THE MARKET** If you park outside the market parking area (which is marked out by our boards) please ensure you obtain a parking ticket from the relevant pay meters.



## FRIDAY 6<sup>TH</sup> MARCH 2026

**This Catalogue is a guide only; Purchasers MUST satisfy themselves that the descriptions given by the Vendor are accurate, residency period of Farm Assurance and number of movements an animal has made. All enquiries to the mart office.**

### STORE HOGGS

Pen	Lot	
		<b><u>O EAST LIVESTOCK – Amersham</u></b>
	120	Single bearing ewes Comprising of North Country Mule, Texel x, Lleyln and Texel x Lleyln. Mixed ages no broke mouths Heptavax P and Footvax Due early April to Texel

	5	<b><u>GR BRION – Piddington</u></b> Store Hogs
--	---	---

### STORE CATTLE

**Age**

F9	1	1	<b><u>MISS M MOSS – Gerrards Cross</u></b> (TB 23.2.26) Beef Shorthorn Cow	10 Yrs
F10	2	1	<b><u>MW HOME FARM LTD – Little Horwood</u></b> (SS) (TB TBC) Pure Beef Shorthorn Cow	4 ½ Yrs
C1-3	3-12	9	<b><u>BERKSHIRE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE – Maidenhead</u></b> (TB TBC) Aberdeen Angus X Bulls	6 Months
		3	Charolais X Bulls	6 Months
		7	Charolais X Heifers	6 Months
		8	Aberdeen Angus X Heifers ( <i>Out of Holstein Cows</i> )	6 Months
C4	13-17	3	<b><u>MISS M MOSS – Gerrards Cross</u></b> (TB 23.2.26) Beef Shorthorn Heifers	7-12 Months
		3	Beef Shorthorn Steers	7-9 Months
		1	Beef Shorthorn Bull	11 Months
C5	18-19	4	<b><u>D J HOLDOM – Swanbourne</u></b> (HB) (SS) (TB 19.1.26) Aberdeen Angus X Heifers (RS)	11 Months
C6	20-23	2	<b><u>B LAY – Chipping Norton</u></b> (HB) (SS) (FAH) (TB TBC) (6M) Limousin X Steers	10 Months
		4	Limousin X Heifers	10 Months
C7	24-26	3	<b><u>A WHITE &amp; SONS – Blackthorn</u></b> (HB) (SS) (FAH) (TB 6.1.26) (6M) Aberdeen Angus X Steers & Heifers (RS)	12 Months
C8-10	27-32	12	<b><u>PJ &amp; SJ WATERS – Bradfield</u></b> (HB) (SS) (TB 2.3.26) (6M) South Devon X Steers	10 Months
		4	Stabiliser & south Devon Bulls	10 Months
C11-12	33-40	10	<b><u>J W THOMAS &amp; SONS – Farthinghoe</u></b> (HB) (SS) (TB 24.2.26) Aberdeen Angus X Steers & Heifers (RS)	9-17 Months

C13	41-44	7	<b><u>D W PARTRIDGE – Brockworth</u></b> (HB) (SS) (TB 31.1.26) <b>(6M)</b> Aberdeen Angus & Simmental Steers & Heifers (RS)	11 Months
C14	45-48	5 1	<b><u>R LACEY FARMING – Prestwood</u></b> (HB) (SS) (TB TBC) Aberdeen Angus X Steers (RS) Aberdeen Angus X Steer (RS)	11 Months 18 Months
C15-16	49-54	15	<b><u>HILL FOOT FARM – Bucklebury</u></b> (HB) (SS) (FAH) (TB 13.1.26) <b>(6M)</b> Aberdeen Angus Steers & Heifers (RS)	10-12 Months
D1-4	55-70	30	<b><u>THE PORTMAN ESTATE NOMINEES – Beaconsfield</u></b> (HB) (SS) (TB 12.1.26) Aberdeen Angus, Beef shorthorn & Stabiliser X Steers &	10-12 Months
D5	71-74	1 1 1 1	<b><u>A CHRISTIAN – Plummers Plain</u></b> (HB) (SS) (TB 4) Limousin X Steer Limousin X Heifer Limousin X Heifer Hereford X Steer	12 Months 9 Months 12 Months 12 Months
D6	75-78	4 1	<b><u>A WOOLLATT – St Albans</u></b> (HB) (SS) (TB 4) Hereford Steers (RS) Hereford Heifer (RS)	12 Months 12 Months
D7	79-85	6 1 1 1	<b><u>DH PEARMAN &amp; SONS – Salford</u></b> (TB 16.2.26) <b>(6M)</b> British Blue X Steers Aberdeen Angus X Steer Simmental X Steer Aberdeen Angus X Heifer	14 Months 14 Months 14 Months 14 Months
D8-14	86-100	49	<b><u>GREENACRE FARMS – Bowlhead Green</u></b> (HB) (FAH) (TB 4) Aberdeen Angus X steers & Heifers (RS) (Out Wintered)	14-18 Months
D15	101-104	5	<b><u>A E FARROW – Chalfont St Giles</u></b> (TB 10.2.26) Aberdeen Angus X Steers	14 Months
E1-4	105-114	17	<b><u>P &amp; DL WARREN – Wing</u></b> (HB) (SS) (FAH) (TB 24.2.26) Charolais X & Saler X Steers	16 Months
E5-6	115-120	2 2 2	<b><u>J KIRBYSHIRE – Stevenage</u></b> (TB 4) Beef Shorthorn X Steers Aberdeen Angus X Steers Limousin X Steers	18-20 Months 18-20 Months 18-20 Months
E7	121-124	1 5	<b><u>MRS ML HONOUR – Chalton on Otmoor</u></b> (HB) (SS) (TB 2.2.26) <b>(6M)</b> Simmental Steer Simmental Heifers	20 Months 20 Months
E8	125-127	3	<b><u>BEHR &amp; SON LTD – Flamstead</u></b> (HB) (SS) (TB 4) Hereford Steers (RS)	20-25 Months
E9	128-130	5	<b><u>RAY FARM PARTNERSHIP – Longwick</u></b> (TB 23.2.26) Aberdeen Angus Heifers (RS)	18 Months

<b>E10-12</b>	<b>131-137</b>	<b>13</b>	<b><u>PUSEY ESTATE – Pusey</u></b> (HB) (SS) (TB 22.2.26) <b>(6M)</b> North Devon Steers	22-23 Months
<b>E13-15</b>	<b>138-145</b>	<b>14</b>	<b><u>J MCINTOSH – Radnage</u></b> (FAH) (TB 9.2.26) <b>(6M)</b> Aberdeen Angus Steers (RS)	22 Months
<b>E16</b>	<b>146-150</b>	<b>5</b>	<b><u>MARSH HILL FARM – Marsh</u></b> (FAH) (TB TBC) Aberdeen Angus X Steers & Heifers	22 Months
<b>E17-18</b>	<b>151-156</b>	<b>6</b>	<b><u>J H TAPPING &amp; SON – Upper Winchendon</u></b> (FAH) (TB 20.2.26) Limousin & Aberdeen Angus X Steers & Heifers	22 Months
<b>E19</b>	<b>157-161</b>	<b>6</b>	<b><u>K &amp; S WALKER LTD – Great Kingshill</u></b> (TB TBC) Aberdeen Angus X Steers (RS)	18 Months
<b>E20</b>	<b>162-164</b>	<b>2</b> <b>1</b>	<b><u>RC LAWRENCE – Lyne</u></b> (HB) (SS) (FAH) (TB 4) Aberdeen Angus Steers (RS) Aberdeen Angus Heifer (RS)	18 Months 29 Months
<b>E21</b>	<b>165-166</b>	<b>3</b>	<b><u>DALTONS FARM – Ickenham</u></b> (TB 4) Aberdeen Angus X Steers (RS)	22 Months

### **FRIDAY 6<sup>TH</sup> MARCH**

FISH AND CHIP FRIDAY FROM 10AM  
(SAUSAGE BAPS & FISH + CHIPS)

TEA, COFFEE & BISCUITS AVAILABLE PRIOR – DONATION  
REQUESTED TO SUPPORT OLNEY UKRAINE AID PLEASE SEE  
ADVERT OVERLEAF

### **FRIDAY 20<sup>TH</sup> MARCH**

#### **1000 TFAM SHARES FOR SALE**

(All shares are sold subject to TFAM board approval, as stated in rules 8 and 13 of the company rules. Payment is due in full immediately after the auction).

### **SATURDAY 18<sup>TH</sup> APRIL**

Single Vendor Poultry Sale

Sale to commence at 10am, To be held within Thame Market  
More information to follow



# THAME FARMERS AUCTION MART LTD

On Friday 6<sup>th</sup> March, TFAM are supporting Olney Ukraine Aid with their upcoming trip to deliver essential supplies and vehicles to the front line in Ukraine. These vehicles are used to supply equipment to the front line and to evacuate injured or dead soldiers. Every town in Ukraine stops at 11 am and 2min silence as the funerals of soldiers are respected, this has happened every single day for 4 years now!

Regular purchaser Pete Dunn will be travelling with the team on 11<sup>th</sup> April, the money raised will help to buy vital medical equipment and workshop gear. So far 90 trucks have been sent from this area.

TFAM will donate £1 for every animal sold on Friday to the cause and we are asking that anyone who has complimentary tea or coffee puts a £1 donation in the box in the canteen.

We appreciate your honesty and your generosity!

More information can be found on their Facebook page: [Olney-Ukraine Aid](#)



[thamemarket.co.uk](http://thamemarket.co.uk) 01844 217437

The following Mortality Warranty will apply only where the Buyer makes payment of the additional mortality warranty premium at the time of purchase.

### **1 Mortality Warranty**

Subject to the conditions set out below the Society agrees to repay the hammer price of any animal sold at its auctions which dies within seven days of the date of the fall of the hammer as a direct result of a condition which existed at the time of the fall of the hammer ("the mortality warranty"). The Society will not make any payment over and above the hammer price nor reimburse any consequential losses or incidental expenses incurred.

### **2 Conditions**

The conditions which must be satisfied before payment by the Society pursuant to the Mortality Warranty set out in sub condition 1 above are as follows:-

2.1 The Buyer must notify the Society in writing of the death of an animal which may give rise to a claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty ("a Claim Notice") so that such Claim Notice is received in the office of the Society within 24 hours of such death and then at the Buyer's own cost produce a certificate from a qualified veterinary surgeon:-

A) Confirming the cause of death, and

B) Confirming the veterinary surgeon's opinion that such cause existed at the time of the fall of the hammer, and

C) confirming whether, in the veterinary surgeon's opinion, there is anything which might give rise to the belief that at the time of the sale the vendor of such animal knew or ought to have known of, or had good reason to suspect the existence of the condition which caused the death, or of any symptoms connected with such condition. Such certificate to be produced to the Society within 48 hours of death.

2.2 If the Society so wishes, it may at its own cost obtain a certificate from the veterinary surgeon of its own choice within three days of notification of death by a Buyer.

2.3 The Buyer shall not dispose of any animal in respect of which they intend to claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty until three days have expired since the Buyer has give a Claim Notice and give the opportunity for the Society or its nominated veterinary surgeon to inspect such animal as soon as it wishes during that time.

2.4 No payment will be made pursuant to the Morality Warranty where the Society's veterinary surgeon certifies that the Buyer or the employees agents subcontractors or independent contractors engaged by the Buyer or their agents have caused or contributed to the death of the animal by the Buyer's own actions or omissions or those of the Buyer's employees agents subcontractors or independent contractors and the certificate of such veterinary surgeon shall be final and binding upon the Buyer and the Society.

### **3 Vendor's Responsibility**

If in the opinion of the veterinary surgeon whose opinion shall be binding on the vendor the vendor of any stock the subject of a claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty knew, ought to have known, or had good reason to suspect the existence of the condition which caused such death at the time of sale then the Society will not pay the vendor for such stock or if payment has already been made to the vendor shall repay the hammer price of such stock to the Society within three days of demand.

### **4. General**

4.1 All the times set out in Clause 2 above shall be of the essence.

4.2 Breach of any of the provisions of Clause 2 above by the Buyer will result in the Mortality Warranty being invalidated and no payment will then be made pursuant to it by the Society



# THAME FARMERS AUCTION MART LTD

## SALE DAYS

TUESDAY  
WEDNESDAY  
FRIDAY

DEADWEIGHT COLLECTION  
PRIME SHEEP PLUS EWES & RAMS  
SALE OF STORE CATTLE & STORE SHEEP

SEE 2026 SALE DATES FOR INFORMATION

SIMON DRAPER	07966 437114
DANIEL SLADE	07815 495210
CHARLOTTE BAXTER	07891 402192
THOMAS HIORNS	07833 474488
MARTIN BAYLIS	07966 437115
ROBERT WILSON	07966 437118

### Thame Market

The Cattle Market, North Street, Thame, Oxon, OX9 3FP

Tel: 01844 217437

Email: [charlotte@thame-market.co.uk](mailto:charlotte@thame-market.co.uk)

CPH Number: 33/052/8000

### Board Of Directors

Richard Roff (Chairman), Duncan Howlett (Vice Chairman), Charles Behrens, Edward Briggs, Daniel Slade, Peter Walton, Peter Surman and Bill Rawding.

[thamemarket.co.uk](http://thamemarket.co.uk) 01844 217437